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Purchase of power from Outside Kerala- Exisitng Contracts

T
-]
E‘ Sl. No. Name of Power Station Share;‘f"KSEBL Contl:eac;start Contract end date
3
1 Ramagundam Super Tharmal Power Station (RSTPS) 1 & 11 245.07 E MoP allocation; Mo end date
2 |Ramagundam Super Thermal Power Station 111 61 8 specified; Agresment
- 3 Talcher Stage-11 427 g_ ®
c 4 Simhadii Thermal Power Station Stage 11 89.2 29-09-2037
=]
B S INeyvell Lignite Corporation (NLC) Stage-I 63 o 11-11-2029
A 6 |Neyveli Lignite Corporation Stage (NLC} 11 89.964 L 11-11-2029
£ ["77 Neyveli Uignite Corporation (NLC) 1 Expansion 67.158 e 04-09-2028
g B Neyveli Lignite Corporation (NLC) 11 Expansion 79.95 t‘ 21-(4-2040
o
g 9 |NTRC Taminadu Energy Company Lid. {NTECL), Vakiur 49.95 8 25-02-2040
[1]
B| 10 [Madras Atomic Power Station (MAPS) 23.012 E MoP slocation; Renewal of
8|11 lkaiga Atomic Power Station (KAPS) 73.0312 agreemen in process
12 Kudankulam Nuclear Power Piant (KKNP) 272.6 UE_ 14-11-2028
13 NLC Tamilnadu Power Ltd. {(NTPL), Tuticorin 72,5 17-06-2040
Total 1613.44
Short PTC India Ltd.- Jindal Power Ltd 200 01-03-2017 30-06-2017
ol Term TATA Power Trading Co. Ltd- Jindal India 100 01-03-2017 31-05-2017
g Thermal power Itd 100 01-03-2017 31-05-2017
P4 Maithon Power Lid. - | 150 30-12-2013 3
8 Mathon Power Ctd, - 11 T30.48] 39062015 072042
g E Damodar Valley Corporation (DVC) - Meija 100]  24-04-2014]  03-03-2041
2 o |Damedar Valley Corporation (DVC) - -l e
g § Reghunathpur * 50 24-04-2014 01-05-2041
Jindal Power Lid. - I 200 01-12-2016 30-11-2040
Jhabua Power Ltd. - 1 115 01-12-2016 30-12-2040
Total (Short term+ Long term) 1145.48
* Provisional
Intermal Generation & Purchases excluding hydro
RGCCPP 359.58 28-02-2025
Thermal Brahmapuram Diesel Power Plant 63.96
Kozhikode Diesel Power Plant 96
Total 519.54
Kanjikode (9x0.225 MW) 2.025
Ramakkatmedu (19 x 0.75 MW) 14,25 PPA is for 20
Wind Agali {23 X 0.6 MW) 13.8 years, upto
[Koundikial (8 X 0.6 MW) 48 2030
Ahalia Alternate Energy Pvi. Ltd., Kanjikode 8.4 2029
Total 43.275
Kanjikode Substation 1.0
Solar 0.596
Sotar  |Kollengode Substation 1.0
Cochin International Airport Ltd 15.4
Total 17.996
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Total Savings in
Energy Savings in Power
Extent of reduction sales Generation & purchase
T&D Loss (%) within Power Purchase cost
within KSEB the State | w.r.t 2001-02
Year (%) Yearly | Cumulative (MU) {MU) (Rs. Cr) *
2001-02 30.76 8667.32
2002-03 29.08 1.68 1.68 8873.3 303.58 106.25
2003-04 27.44 1.64 3.32 8910.84 588.85 206.1
2004-05 24.95 2.49 5.81 9384.4 1049.24 367.23
2005-06 22.96 1.99 7.8 10265.8 1501.7 525.6
2006-07 21.47 1.49 9.29 11331 1935.94 " 677.58
2007-08 20.02 1'45 10.74 12049.9 2336.94 817.93
2008-09 18.83 1.19 | 11.93 12414.3 2635.18 922.31
2009-10 17.71 1.12 13.05 13971.1 3199.9 1119.97
2010-11 16.09 1.62 14.67 14547.9 3673.33 1285.66
2011-12 15.65 0.44 15.11 15980.5 4134.41 1447.04
2012-13 15.3 0.35 15.46 16838.2 4438.8 1553.58
2013-14 14,96 0.34 15.8 17454 4683.52 1639:23
2014-15 14.57 0.39 16.19 18426.3 5043.32 1765.16
2015-16 14.37 0.20 16.39 | 19325.1 534089 | 186931
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